| 1.1 | moves to amend H.F. No. 678 as follows: |
|------|---|
| 1.2 | Page 1, line 9, delete "sporting event," |
| 1.3 | Page 1, line 13, delete " <u>1,000</u> " and insert " <u>5,000</u> " |
| 1.4 | Page 2, line 5, delete everything after the second comma |
| 1.5 | Page 2, line 6, delete everything before "a" |
| 1.6 | Page 2, line 7, after the period insert "A ticket issuer does not include the State |
| 1.7 | Agricultural Society, the Minnesota State High School League and its members, the |
| 1.8 | Minnesota Amateur Sports Commission, or a person involved in or facilitating ticket |
| 1.9 | resale." |
| 1.10 | Page 3, line 18, after the semicolon insert " <u>or</u> " |
| 1.11 | Page 3, delete line 19 |
| 1.12 | Page 3, line 20 delete "(3)" and insert "(2)" |
| 1.13 | Page 4, delete section 4 |
| 1.14 | Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references |
| 1.15 | Amend the title accordingly |